

Windermere, et al.

Vs

No.: 35740-2-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

EDDIE BLOOR and EVA BLOOR, husband and wife,

Plaintiffs/Respondents,

v.

ROBERT A. FRITZ and CHARMAINE A. FRITZ, and the marital
community comprised thereof, et al,

Defendants/Appellants.

APPELLANTS' REPLY BRIEF

Brandi A. Adams, WSBA 31214
Demco Law Firm
5224 Wilson Ave. S., Suite 200
Seattle, WA 98118
206-203-6000

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION1

II. DISCUSSION AND ARGUMENT1

A. ALL ERRORS OF ASSIGNMENT HAVE BEEN PRESERVED.....1

B. THERE IS A LACK OF SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE TO SUPPORT THE TRIAL COURT'S FINDINGS OF FACT2

 1. Finding of Fact No. 103

 2. Finding of Fact No. 163

 3. Finding of Fact No. 595

 4. Finding of Fact No. 615

C. IF MILLER HAD NO KNOWLEDGE OF ILLEGAL DRUG MANUFACTURING ALL OF BLOORS' CLAIMS FAIL.....6

D. MARIJUANA GROW OPERATION IS NOT A MATERIAL FACT6

E. BLOORS FAILED TO ESTABLISH ELEMENTS OF CPA CLAIM.....7

III. CONCLUSION.....13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATE CASES

Anhold v. Daniels, 94 Wn.2d 40, 614 P.2d 184.....8

Brotten v. May, 49 Wn.App. 564, 744 P.2d 108511

Cashmere Valley Bank v. Brender, 128 Wn.App. 497, 116 P.3d
42110

Edmonds v. John L. Scott Real Estate, Inc., 87 Wn.App. 834, 942
P.2d 107211

Fisher v. World-Wide Trophy Outfitters, 15 Wn.App. 742, 551
P.2d 139812

Goodyear Tire & Rubber Co. v. Whiteman Tire, Inc., 86 Wn.App.
732, 935 P.2d 62811

Hangman Ridge, 105 Wn.2d at 783.....7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 13

Jackson v. Harkey, 41 Wn.App. 472, 704 P.2d 68712

Lightfoot v. MacDonald, 86 Wn.2d at 333, 544 P.2d 88 (1976)7, 8

McRae v. Bolstad, 101 Wn.2d 161, 676 P.2d 4968

Miles v. Miles, 128 Wn.App. 64, 114 P.3d 6712

Pacific Northwest Life Insurance Co. v. Turnbull, 51 Wn.App.
692, 754 P.2d 126211

Ridgeview Properties, 96 Wn.2d at 7192

Sing, 83 Wn.App. at 66.....11

Sloan v. Thompson, 128 Wn.App. 776, 115 P.3d 100910

STATE STATUTES

RCW 18.866
